

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1647/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant

VERSUS

JUGGAN @ SABIR KHAN

Respondent

Date : 25-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vikas Bansal, learned counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file the memo of appearance.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)

SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)

BRANCH OFFICER (NSH)