

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1647/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JUGGAN @ SABIR KHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AAG
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, AOR
Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Pratima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chanakya Baruah, Adv.
Ms. Saloni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabuddha Singh Gour, Adv.
Ms. Ishita M Puranik, Adv.
Ms. Jigisha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Achintya Kumar Niyogi, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 List the Criminal Appeal tomorrow (5 September 2024).

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar